APN: 1220-21-610-095

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Peter Adamco, Esq. The Law Offices of Peter P. Adamco P.O. Box 1564 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

2018-909556

Pgs=3

01/24/2018 09:22 AM

LAW OFFICE OF PETER ADAMCO

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Christopher and Susan Harootunian 1408 Berry Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

GRANT DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That CHRISTOPHER HAROOTUNIAN and SUSAN ELIZABETH HAROOTUNIAN, husband and wife as joint tenants, for no consideration, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the HAROOTUNIAN LIVING TRUST dated December 7, 2017, CHRISTOPHER HAROOTUNIAN and SUSAN ELIZABETH HAROOTUNIAN, TRUSTEES, all of their right, title and interest to that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 590, as shown on the official map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record on May 29, 1973, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 66512, and on Record of Survey recorded October 1, 1982, in Book 1082, of Official Records at Page 006, as Document No. 71399.

APN 1220-21-610-095

TOGETHER WITH, all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversion, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATED this 7 day of 19ec

HRISTØPHER HAROOTUNIAN

STATE OF NEVADA) :ss.
COUNTY OFDOUGLAS)

On <u>Dec. 7, 2017</u> before me, <u>Peter P. Adomco</u> personally appeared CHRISTOPHER HAROOTUNIAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PETER P. ADAMCO
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 02-74503-2 - Expires January 3, 2018

STATE OF NEVADA) :ss.
COUNTY OFDOUGLAS)

On <u>Sec. 7, 2017</u> before me, <u>Peter P. Adama</u> personally appeared SUSAN ELIZABETH HAROOTUNIAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PETER P. ADAMCO
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 02-74503-2 - Expires January 3, 2018

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 1220-21-610-095	
b)	()
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Decemberry	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) ☐ Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. Res	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) 🔲 Apt. Bldg f) 🔲 Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES.
i) U Other	NOTES: Whited Teast of
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	/ /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	ection # /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer of	ute to a trust without consideration.
See attached Certificate of Trust.	
5 Postial Interest: Descritors hains transformed:	%
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The sundaminant delicates and a class and advantage and an ex-	and the of a column number of the NDC 275 060 and NDC
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under possible 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	a hast of their information and halief and can be
	tiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	tion, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a	at 176 per monur.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	tly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
	<u></u>
Signature his Harsaliman	Capacity Owner
Signature Susane Hawotunian	_ Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
L	
	Print Name: Susan Elizabeth Harootunian
	Address: 1408 Berry Lane
	City: Gardnerville
State: NV Zip: 89460	State: NV Zip: 89460
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Peter Adamco, Esq.	Escrow #
Address: PO Box 1564	
City: Zephyr Cove State: NV	Zip: 89448
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	